Bulletin No. B16101B
Heavy Duty Guide Retainer Sets                       GRS.HD Series
Heavy Duty Guidance and Retention with
Increased Load Capacity
•  Robust one-piece guide retainer with extended composite bushings
•  High capacity guide rod dampener
•  50 mm and 65 mm rod diameter models
•  Conforms to automotive standard specifications

3 x M16
SHCS
Ordering Example:
   GRS.   50.  HD.   J.  0550.  FH  .
Pin Extension Length:
Use order code listed above.
Example: 0550 = 55.0 mm (XS Dimension)
Guide Retainer Mount Option:
FH = Flange Mount
For optional plate adapter add AC.
PL
60.8
2.394
ø30.48
1.200
ø50 f7
1.968
ø86.0
3.386
ø57.2
2.25
29
1.142
Guide Rod Option:
J = Metric
M = Metric with Rod End Dowel
Repair Kit:
GRS.50HD.RK
Includes bushings, rod
wiper, dampener and a
maintenance manual.
ø30.48
 1.200
3 x M16
SHCS
Series:
Guide Retainer Set
Guide Rod Diameter: ø50
Guide Rod Type:  Heavy Duty
The Optional Plate Adapter may be used to facilitate
attachment to the Guide Rod.  Refer to page 5 for
installation.
8
.315
ø10
.394
 (J)
Metric Guide Rod
 (M)
Metric Guide Rod
with Dowel
GRS.50.AC
Optional Plate Adapter
30
1.181
10
.40
20.5
60.8
2.394
TMAX
Pin
Length
Code
XS PL
Max Travel
(TMAX)
mm inch mm inch mm inch
0550 55.0 2.165 160.0 6.299 30.0 1.181
0650 65.0 2.559 170.0 6.693 40.0 1.575
0750 75.0 2.953 180.0 7.087 50.0 1.969
0850 85.0 3.346 190.0 7.480 60.0 2.362
0950 95.0 3.740 200.0 7.874 70.0 2.756

Plate Adapter:
GRS.65.AC
Ordering Example:
   GRS.   65.  HD.   J.  0550.  FH  .
Pin Extension Length:
Use order code listed above.
Example: 0550 = 55.0 mm (XS Dimension)
Guide Retainer Mount Option:
FH = Flange Mount
For optional plate adapter add AC.
Guide Rod Option:
J = Metric
M = Metric with Rod End Dowel
Repair Kit:
GRS.65HD.RK
Includes bushings, rod
wiper, dampener and a
maintenance manual.
Series:
Guide Retainer Set
Guide Rod Diameter: ø65
Guide Rod Type:  Heavy Duty
ø40
1.575
The Optional Plate Adapter may be used to facilitate
attachment to the Guide Rod.  Refer to page 5 for
installation.
Guide Rod:
GRS.65HD.J.0550.RO
GRS.65HD.M.0550.RO
Guide Retainer:
GRS.65HD
8
.315
ø10
.394  (M)
Metric Guide Rod
with Dowel
 (J)
Metric Guide Rod
35.0
1.38
20.5
40
1.575
96.6
 3.803
Pin
Length
Code
XS PL
Max Travel
(TMAX)
mm inch mm inch mm inch
0550 55.0 2.165 185.0 7.283 30.0 1.181
0650 65.0 2.559 195.0 7.677 40.0 1.575
0750 75.0 2.953 205.0 8.071 50.0 1.969
0850 85.0 3.346 215.0 8.465 60.0 2.362
0950 95.0 3.740 225.0 8.858 70.0 2.756
1050 105.0 4.134 235.0 9.252 80.0 3.150
1150 115.0 4.528 245.0 9.646 90.0 3.543
1250 125.0 4.921 255.0 10.039 100.0 3.937
1350 135.0 5.315 265.0 10.433 110.0 4.331
1450 145.0 5.709 275.0 10.827 120.0 4.724
TMAX
4
0.16
Guide Retainer Sets
3
®
 1.734.207.1100 • 800.DADCO.USA • fax 1.734.207.2222 • www.dadco.net
FOLD OVER
Technical Data